Rosti mepal

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
For materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

Manufacturer:
Mepal BV
Aalsvoort 101
7241 MB Lochem
The Netherlands

Hereby Mepal B.V. declares that our products:

Articlenumber Item
102517030600 spoon 517 - white
102518030600 spoon 518 - white
102524030600 spoon 524 - white
102525030600 hand mixer - white
102526030600 spoon 526 - white
102528030600 spoon 528 - white
102825030600 ladle 825 - white
102826030600 ladle 826 - white
102831030600 spatula 831 - white
102832030600 slotted spoon 832 - white

comply with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as well as Regulation (EC) No
1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.
The test was performed according to Art. 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex V.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the European
Regulation 10/2011/EC ff.

The following substances, subject to limitations and/or specification, according to Annex | in EC regulation
10/2011/EC and Commission Regulation (EU) 1282/2011, are used in the above mentioned products:

Specific
Name of substance: CAS No. migration limits:
Melamine 108-78-1 2.5 (mg/kg)
Formaldehyde 50-00-0 15 (mg/kg)

Based on information obtained from our raw material supplier, we declare that there are no dual use substances
processed in our above mentioned products.

A functional barrier made from plastic is not used in the above mentioned products.
Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Type or types of food or processes for which the material is suitable:
All food types
This product is suitable for usage in a dishwasher

- Type or types of food or processes for which the material is not suitable:
This product is not suitable for usage in microwave or freezer

- Test conditions:
Overall migration: 2 hours at 70°C, used simulants A, B, 4 hours at 60°C simulant 95% ethanol and
0,5 hours at 40°C simulant iso-octane Specific migration melamine: 2 hours at 70°C, used simulant B
Specific migration formaldehyde: 2 hours at 70°C, used simulant B

- Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the article:
Volume ratio = 6 dm?/ kg

Pagina 1van 2



Rosti mepal
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

For materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

This declaration is valid for the products delivered by us as specified above. The Regulation (EU) 10/2011 provide
a guideline for the selection of test conditions to be used for various food products.

The products does not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework Regulation
1935/2004/EC. The products are manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing
practice. The products comply with current legislation on food contact materials made of plastic (Regulation
10/2011/EC).

Mepal B.V. commits itself to inform you when there are any changes in the formulation of the products or if any
changes in the regulation affect the products.

Place/ Date: Lochem, April 04 2014
Signature: /o - =
\ ,_f/[i//?'ﬁ-1_' — Rostl Mepal
= ] Mepal b
Postbus 227
o191 57029723
L.H.A. Willems Fax 181 - 573 258072
Qualitymanagement info@mepal.ni

Pagina 2 van 2



